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PROGRAM
DIRECT OL
GUARANTEED OL
DIRECT FO
GUARANTEED FO

TOTAL

PROGRAM
DIRECT OL
GUARANTEED OL
DIRECT FO
GUARANTEED FO

TOTAL

Fiscal Year 2010 as of 09/30/2010
TOTAL NUMBER OF LOANS OBLIGATED

FY2009

4,405
401

532
298

5,636

FY 2010

4,199
466
675
310

5,650

TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT OBLIGATED

168,695,000
95,504,000
86,387,000

109,710,000

460,296,000

178,864,000
108,247,000
106,942,000

115,455,000
509,508,000

SOCIALLY DISADVANTAGED LOAN OBLIGATIONS

% CHANGE

-5%
16%
27%
4%
0%

6%
13%
24%

5%
11%
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Farm Service Agency

Number of Socially Disadvantaged

Loans Obligated

as of September 30, 2010

FY 2009

FY 2010
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FarnganPrggrams Total Amount of Socially Disadvantaged
Loans Obligated
as of September 30, 2010

($millions)

GOL DFO GOL DFO
FY 2009 FY 2010
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